Since the tribunal had 

awarded Rs.7,30,679/- under this head, the award needs to be reduced 

by [Rs.7,30,679/- (-) Rs.4,87,119/-] Rs.2,43,560/-. 

11. The award is, thus, reduced to (Rs.10,40,473/- (-) Rs.2,43,560/-] 

Rs.7,96,913/-, rounded off to Rs.7,97,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh and 

Ninety Seven thousand only).  Needless to add, it shall carry interest 

as levied by the tribunal. 

12.  By order dated 08.03.2016, the insurance company had been 

directed to deposit the entire awarded amount with up-to-date interest 

with the tribunal, out of which forty percent (40%) was allowed to be